AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO STATE OF MINNESOTA PARTICIFATING ADDENDUM
NASPO VALUEPQOINT CONTRACT NO, ADSPO16-169887
SWIFT CONTRACT NO 135792, RELEASE NO. M-499(5)

THIS AMENDMENT is by and between the State of Minnesota, acting through its commissioner of Administration
("State’), and Pitney Bowes, Inc., 3001 Summer Street, MSC 1C-305, Stamiard, CT 06826 ("Contract Vendor™).

WHEREAS, the State has a Contract with the Contract Vendor identified as the State of Minnesota’s Participating
Addendum to NASPO ValuePoint Contract No. ADSPO16-169897, Contraict No. 138792, April 1, 2018, through
May 14, 2019 ("Contract”), to provide Mailroom Equipment, Supplies, and Maintenance Statewide.

WHEREAS, Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, suid. 5, affords the commissioner of Administration, or delegate pursuant to Minn. Stat.
§ 16C.03, subd. 18, the authority to amend contracts; and

WHEREAS, the terms of the Contract allow the State to amend the Contract as specified herein, upon the miutual
agreement of the Office of State Procurement and the Contract Vendor in a fully executed amendment to the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by the parties to amend the Contract as follows:

1. That the State of Minnesota Pariicipating Addendum to NASPO Contract No, ADSPO16-169897, SWIFT Gontract No.
139792, is extended through May 14, 2020, at the same prices, terms, and conditions.

This Amendment is effective beglnning April 16 2018, or upon the date that the final reguired éignatures are obtained,

whichever occurs later, and shail remain In effect through confract expiration, or until the Contract is canceled, whichever
aceurs first.

Except as herein amended, the provisions of the Contract between the parties hereto are éxpressly raaffirmed and remain
..In fulf force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed intending to be bound thereby.

1. PITNEY BOWES, INC. 2. OFFIGE OF STATE PROCUREMENT
The: Contractor certifies thi th approprigte per: in scocordance with Mirn. Stal. § 18C.03, subd. 3.

Ye
executed this Amagdmedbor behalf of the Ot Tepired *
by applicabla-driglessiiviaws’ fattone! ? By: IIN*D 7o N o~
¢ / ﬂﬁ ] it [ 4 *
By: ‘. _‘ -'- . (_\;J i il . R s egn ’ . H i
Snat / Title: Acquisition ManagsmentGpecialist / Buyer
Arthoy E Adams Jr,

Prinded Nene s Dater . Z?://fa_() J q

Title: Ditector, Government Contract Compliance

N Ay - 3. COMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION
Oate: WA@ /é}@/ 9 _ Or delegated represeritativ
% : : ,

By / By: : ﬂ 7 baPase s N——

Signatre Date: L{ //_S-//7

Printed Name / I
Title:
Date:

Amendment No. 3 to NASPG ValuePoint Cantract No. ADSPO18-168867, Confract No. 139702, Ralease No. M-495(5;




